Community College Students with Disabilities Task Force Members 

Jade Gingerich, Co-Chair

Director of Employment Policy

Maryland Department of Disabilities

217 East Redwood Street, Suite 1300

Baltimore MD 21202

(410) 767-3651 - phone

JGingerich@mdod.state.md.us 

Janice Doyle, Co-Chair

Assistant Secretary for Finance Policy 

Maryland Higher Education Commission

839 Bestgate Road, Suite 400

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

(410) 260-4537 – phone

jodyle@mhec.state.md.us 

Senator Janet Greenip

202 James Senate Office Building

Annapolis, MD  21401-1991

(410) 841-3568

janet_greenip@senate.state.md.us
Delegate Henry B. Heller

429 Lowe House Office Building

Annapolis, MD  21401-1991

(410) 841-3528

henry_heller@house.state.md.us
H. Clay Whitlow, Executive Director

Maryland Association of Community Colleges

60 West Street, Suite 200

Annapolis, MD  21401

(410) 974-8117

claywhitlow@mdacc.org
Marian Herb

Coordinator of Disability Services, A233

Community College of Baltimore County 

7201 Rossville Blvd., Essex Campus
Baltimore, MD  21237-3899

(410) 780-6310

mherb@ccbcmd.edu
Dr. Debby McClellan

Associate VP for Student Development

Frederick Community College

7932 Opossumtown Pike, A108
Frederick, MD  21702-2097

(301) 846-2477

dmcclellan@frederick.edu
Brenda Williams

Director of Disability Services

Montgomery College

51 Mannakee Street
Rockville, MD  20850

(301) 279-5050

brenda.williams@montgomerycollege.edu
Susan T. Silver   (Parent member)

1821 Eastridge Road

Timonium, MD  21093

410-252-9329

susansilvermom@aol.com
Lauren or Melissa Sheeder  (Student member)

1115 Pine Heights Avenue

Baltimore, MD  21229

(443) 564-9397

KizTrishia@Comcast.net
Dr. Mary E. (Meg) Grigal

TransCen, Inc.

451 Hungerford Drive, Suite 700

Rockville, MD  20850

(301) 424-2002, ext. 221

megrigal@transcen.org
Colleen Gauruder

Developmental Disabilities Administration

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

201 West Preston Street, 4th Floor

Baltimore, MD  21201

(410) 767-5566

gauruderc@dhmh.state.md.us
Robert Burns, Assistant State Superintendent  

Division of Rehabilitation Services 

Maryland State Department of Education

2301 Argonne Drive

Baltimore, MD  21218

rburns@dors.state.md.us
